Edgar Filing: Hopkins Herbert Derek - Form 4

Hopkins Herl	bert Derek										
Form 4											
July 11, 2018	3										
FORM	FORM 4 LINITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANCE COMMISSION								OMB APPROVAL		
	UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549						OMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287		
Check this box if no longer									Expires:	January 31,	
subject to	NI A II	EMENT O	F CHAN			CIAL	NERSHIP OF	Estimated average			
Section 16. SECU					ITIES		burden hours per				
Form 4 or Form 5			.		a	-		A (61024	response 0.5		
obligation	• •						•	e Act of 1934,			
may conti	inue. Section 1			•	Company			1935 or Sectior	1		
<i>See</i> Instru 1(b).	iction	50(11)	of the m	vestment	Company	Acti	51 1 74	0			
(Print or Type R	Responses)										
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <u>*</u> Hopkins Herbert Derek			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol				5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer				
			-	Dr Pepper	Inc. [KD]	P]					
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	3. Date of	f Earliest Tra	ansaction	-		(Check	k all applicable)	
()			(Month/D	(Month/Day/Year)				Director		Owner	
53 SOUTH	AVE.		07/09/2	018				X Officer (give below) Chief Co	title Othe below) ommercial Offi	er (specify cer	
			4. If Amendment, Date Original					6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check			
			Filed(Month/Day/Year)					Applicable Line)			
BURLINGT	ON, MA 0180)3						_X_ Form filed by O Form filed by M Person			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tabl	e I - Non-D	erivative Se	curiti	es Aca	uired, Disposed of.	or Beneficial	lv Owned	
1.Title of	2. Transaction D	ate 2A Deer		3.			-	5. Amount of	6. Ownership	•	
Security (Instr. 3)		(Month/Day/Year) Execution any		med 3. 4. Securities Acquired on Date, if Transaction(A) or Disposed of (D) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Day/Year) (Instr. 8)			of (D)	Securities Beneficially Owned	Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		
						(A) or		Reported Transaction(s)			
				Code V	Amount	(D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)			
Common Stock	07/09/2018			A <u>(1)</u>	397,456	А	\$ 0 (1)	397,456	D		

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of onDerivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	tive Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) red (A) or sed of (D)		7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)	
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares
Restricted Stock Unit	<u>(2)</u>	07/09/2018		A <u>(3)</u>	289,200	<u>(4)</u>	(4)	Common Stock	289,200
Restricted Stock Unit	(2)	07/09/2018		A <u>(3)</u>	144,600	(4)	(4)	Common Stock	144,600
Restricted Stock Unit	(2)	07/09/2018		A <u>(3)</u>	144,600	(4)	(4)	Common Stock	144,600
Restricted Stock Unit	(2)	07/09/2018		A <u>(3)</u>	108,257	(5)	(5)	Common Stock	108,257

Edgar Filing: Hopkins Herbert Derek - Form 4

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
Hopkins Herbert Derek 53 SOUTH AVE. BURLINGTON, MA 01803			Chief Commercial Officer					
Signatures								
Kristin E. Blazewicz, attorney in fact		07/11/201	8					

<u>**</u>Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of January 29, 2018 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among Maple Parent Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Maple"), Dr Pepper Snapple Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("DPS") and Salt Merger Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of DPS ("Merger Sub"), Merger Sub merged on July 9, 2018 with and

- (1) into Maple (the "Merger"), with Maple surviving the Merger as a wholly-owned subsidiary of DPS. As of the effective time of the Merger, DPS was renamed Keurig Dr Pepper Inc. ("KDP"), and each share of common stock of Maple issued and outstanding immediately prior to the effective time was converted into the right to receive 96.4 fully paid and nonassessable shares of KDP common stock.
- (2) Upon vesting, each Restricted Stock Unit settles for one share of common stock.

applicable under such Maple RSU immediately prior to the effective time.

Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, as of the effective time of the Merger, each Maple Restricted Stock Unit ("RSU") that was (3) outstanding immediately prior to the effective time was converted to 96.4 KDP RSUs, with the same terms and conditions as were

- (4) These Restricted Stock Units vest on March 15, 2021.
- (5) These Restricted Stock Units vest on September 9, 2021.

Reporting Owners

Edgar Filing: Hopkins Herbert Derek - Form 4

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.